

hCHAMBER MATTER
SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24/2005

IN THE MATTER OF

O.N.G.C. LTD.

PETITIONER

(S)

VERSUS

M/S MARATHON MARINE ENGINEERING
RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

For Petitioner (s)

:

Mr.Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.S.Borathakur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

:

O R D E R

List on 06.12.2005.

.....
J.

SHNA)

.....
(B.N.SRIKRI

NEW DELHI ;

NOVEMBER 8 , 2005 .