

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IN THE CHAMBERS OF HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

ARBITRATION PETITION 24 OF 2005

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARATHON MARINE ENGINEERING

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

O R D E R

06. In

Issue fresh notice to the respondent returnable on 14th February, 20

addition thereto, permission granted to effect service through the Indian Embassy  
in Germany.

.....J.

(B.N. Srikrishna)

New Delhi;

December 06, 2005.