

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.24 OF 2005

ONER(S) O.N.G.C. LTD.

PETITI

VERSUS

DENT(S) M/S. MARATHON MARINE ENGINEERING

RESPON

(With office report)

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhrajyoti Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

A letter may be sent to the Indian Embassy in Germany requesting them for a report as to what happened to the notice addressed to the respondent by them.

List on 18.4.2006 at 1.30 P.M. in my Chambers.

.....J.

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 14, 2006.