

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2005

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARATHON MARINE ENGINEERING

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhrajyoti Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. Baijoyonta Barooah, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Registry is directed to address a letter to the Indian Embassy in Germany

requesting them to effect service of the Notice of this Court in the aforesaid matter.

Notice may be made returnable on 18th July, 2006.

.....J.

)

.....

(B.N. SRIKRISHNA

NEW DELHI;

APRIL 18, 2006.