

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 24 OF 2005

IN THE MATTER OF:

OIL & NATURAL GAS CORPN.LTD.
R

.....

PETITIONER

versus

M/S. MARATHON MARINE ENGINEERING
NT

.....

RESPONDENT

(office report on default dt. 18.10.2006)

BEFORE:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

O R D E R

In spite of three opportunities given to the petitioner the petitioner has not been able to serve the respondent even through the

Indian Embassy in Germany. The petitioner by way of last opportunity is given another eight weeks' to serve the respondent through Indian

Embassy. Process be given dasti as well. In case the petitioner is unable to serve the respondent in the time specified the Arbitration Petition shall stand dismissed.

.....J.

.....

(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI ,

NOVEMBER 28 , 2006 .